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Name, Vorname
Friedrich, Felix
Rehlig, Jannes
Neumann, Kai
Lenz, Maximilian
Léwe, Armin
Reisener, Fabian
Lehmann, Frank
Mdiller, Peter
Weber, Daniel
Mdiller, Konrad
Hoffmann, André
Lehmann, Bruno
Sontopski, Willi
Gilbert, Gabriel
Schanze, Hagen
Michael, Konrad
Lindt, Martin

Beil, Henriette
Dubyk, Philipp
Bartzsch, Ralph
Muller, Mike
Henker, Clemens
Kdittner, Lukas
Schmidt, Karsten
Koch, Emil
Wohlgemuth, René
Nielsen, Lasse Linde
Kottke, Mathias
Grodler, Dennis
Engel, Michael
Schieck, Daniel
Schwarz, Henry
Ochocki, Stefan
Militzer, Bernd
Kiraly, Thomas
Soucek, Jonas
Wohlfarth, Daniel
Petr, Lars

PloR3, Stefan
Nadolny, Nele
Augustin, Jonas
Jo, Jochen
Tlrke, Andreas
Poelchen, Luise
Voland, Mario
Kang, Tony
Kleine, Silvio
ClauRnitzer, Jens
Schardt, Christian
Hackel, Sarah
Gottstein, Anne
Golenia, Mike
Munkelt, Friedemann
Kdittner, Michael
Biichner, Doreen
Hackel, Vinzenz
Richter, Heiko
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Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025
Serienwertung

Verein/Ort

Team Fritzsche

Petz Racing

Glashutter Ruppspechte
Petz Racing Team
Glashitter Ruppspechte
Petz Racing

Petz Racing

Team Pulspapst

Team bike point Dresden
Fit4Stein-Bikes

Radteam Tharandter Wald
Petz Racing

Petz Racing

TusS Dippoldiswalde

Die Luftleeren

RTTW

RSV 54 Venusberg
Dresdner SC

Post SV Gorlitz

QWAP

Lux im Wald

Picardellics Velo Team Dres
Team Pulspapst

Black Mamba Club
Picardellics Velo Team Dres
FSD Zentrale Stelle
Radteam Tharandter Wald
RC Dresden e.V.

Unlimited KM Trading CZ

#klappradbrigade

Dresdner SC 1898
QWAP

Radteam Tharandter Wald

keiner

Fit4Bike

Radteam Tharandter Wald
SC DHfK Leipzig
Klappradbrigade

Petz Racing meets Physioth
TSV Cossebaude

02
03
87
02
02
00
76
04
89
04
81
08
95
76
70
90
81
90
97
79
86
84
83
64
05
82
81
80
97
92
81
58
74
69
75
03
99
71
83
05
98
80
97
99
61
89
71
72
71
87
83
64
45
7
86
82
73

3:49
3:49
4:10
4:20
4:22
4:30
4:25
4:32
4:41
4:44
4:42
4:43
4:44
4:38
4:51
4:48
4:55
5:01
5:01
5:05
5:03
4:58
4:58
5:14
5:19
5:17
5:18
5:28
5:34
5:27
5:29
5:33
5:35
5:38
5:41
5:45
5:53
5:52
5:56
5:55
6:14
6:08
6:22
6:24
6:38
6:35
6:47
7:11
6:54
6:53
7:04
7:36
7:40
7:52
7:58
8:15
8:34

Lauf 2

3:42
3:52
4:07
4:20
4:30
4:23
4:33
4:29
4:35
4:40
4:43
4:46
4:49
5:02
4:49
4:54
4:48
4:53
5:04
5:01
5:09
5:15
5:15
5:12
5:10
5:25
5:27
5:19
5:20
5:35
5:38
5:37
5:38
5:46
5:46
5:44
5:52
6:00
5:57
6:01
6:17
6:34
6:22
6:23
6:33
6:40
6:42
6:38
6:55
7:00
7:09
7:49
8:02
7:57
8:09
8:16
8:37

Kidies (U17) Summe
- 7:31
- 7:41
- 8:17
- 8:40
- 8:52
- 8:53
- 8:58
- 9:01
- 9:16
- 9:24
- 9:25
- 9:29
- 9:33
- 9:40
- 9:40
- 9:42
- 9:43
- 9:54
- 10:05
- 10:06
- 10:12
- 10:13
- 10:13
= 10:26
- 10:29
- 10:42
- 10:45
- 10:47
- 10:54
- 11:02
- 11:07
- 11:10
- 11:13
- 11:24
- 11:27
- 11:29
- 11:45
- 11:52
- 11:53
- 11:56
- 12:31
- 12:42
- 12:44
- 12:47
- 13:11
- 13:15
- 13:29
- 13:49
- 13:49
- 13:53
- 14:13
- 15:25
- 15:42
- 15:49
- 16:07
- 16:31
- 17:11
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Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025
Serienwertung - Manner

Name, Vorname Verein/Ort Lauf 2 Kidies (U17) Summe

1 | Friedrich, Felix 02 3:49 3:42 - 7:31
2 | Rehlig, Jannes 03 3:49 3:52 - 7:41
3 | Neumann, Kai Team Fritzsche 87 4:10 4:.07 - 8:17
4 | Lenz, Maximilian 02 4:20 4:20 - 8:40
5 | Léwe, Armin 02 4:22 4:30 - 8:52
6 | Reisener, Fabian 00 4:30 4:23 - 8:53
7 | Lehmann, Frank Petz Racing 76 4:25 4:33 - 8:58
8 | Mdiller, Peter Glashutter Ruppspechte 04 4:32 4:29 - 9:01
9 | Weber, Daniel Petz Racing Team 89 4:41 4:35 - 9:16
10 | Mdller, Konrad Glashitter Ruppspechte 04 4:44 4:40 - 9:24
11 | Hoffmann, André Petz Racing 81 4:42 4:43 - 9:25
12 | Lehmann, Bruno Petz Racing 08 4:43 4:46 - 9:29
13 | Sontopski, Willi Team Pulspapst 95 4:44 4:49 - 9:33
14 | Gilbert, Gabriel Team bike point Dresden 76 4:38 5:02 - 9:40
14 | Schanze, Hagen Fit4Stein-Bikes 70 4:51 4:49 - 9:40
16 |Michael, Konrad 90 4:48 4:54 - 9:42
17 | Lindt, Martin Radteam Tharandter Wald 81 4:55 4:48 - 9:43
18 | Dubyk, Philipp Petz Racing 97 5:01 5:04 - 10:05
19 | Bartzsch, Ralph TuS Dippoldiswalde 79 5:05 5:01 - 10:06
20 | Muller, Mike Die Luftleeren 86 5:03 5:09 - 10:12
21 | Henker, Clemens RTTW 84 4:58 5:15 - 10:13
21 |Kdttner, Lukas 83 4:58 5:15 - 10:13
23 | Schmidt, Karsten RSV 54 Venusberg 64 5:14 5:12 - 10:26
24 | Koch, Emil Dresdner SC 05 5:19 5:10 - 10:29
25 | Wohlgemuth, René Post SV Gorlitz 82 5:17 5:25 - 10:42
26 | Nielsen, Lasse Linde QWAP 81 5:18 5:27 - 10:45
27 | Kottke, Mathias Lux im Wald 80 5:28 5:19 - 10:47
28 | Grodler, Dennis Picardellics Velo Team Dres | 97 5:34 5:20 - 10:54
29 | Engel, Michael Team Pulspapst 92 5:27 5:35 - 11:02
30 | Schieck, Daniel Black Mamba Club 81 5:29 5:38 - 11:07
31 | Schwarz, Henry Picardellics Velo Team Dres | 58 5:33 5:37 - 11:10
32 | Ochocki, Stefan FSD Zentrale Stelle 74 5:35 5:38 - 11:13
33 | Militzer, Bernd Radteam Tharandter Wald 69 5:38 5:46 - 11:24
34 | Kiraly, Thomas RC Dresden e.V. 75 5:41 5:46 - 11:27
35 | Soucek, Jonas Unlimited KM Trading CZ 03 5:45 5:44 - 11:29
36 | Wohlfarth, Daniel 99 5:53 5:52 - 11:45
37 | Petr, Lars 71 5:52 6:00 - 11:52
38 | PloR3, Stefan 83 5:56 5:57 - 11:53
39 | Augustin, Jonas 98 6:14 6:17 - 12:31
40 | Jo, Jochen #klappradbrigade 80 6:08 6:34 - 12:42
41 | Turke, Andreas 97 6:22 6:22 - 12:44
42 |Voland, Mario Dresdner SC 1898 61 6:38 6:33 - 13:11
43 | Kang, Tony QWAP 89 6:35 6:40 - 13:15
44 | Kleine, Silvio 71 6:47 6:42 - 13:29
45 | ClauBnitzer, Jens Radteam Tharandter Wald 72 7:11 6:38 - 13:49
45 | Schardt, Christian 71 6:54 6:55 - 13:49
47 | Golenia, Mike Radteam Tharandter Wald 64 7:36 7:49 - 15:25
48 | Munkelt, Friedemann SC DHfK Leipzig 45 7:40 8:02 - 15:42
49 | Kittner, Michael Klappradbrigade 77 7:52 7:57 - 15:49
50 | Hackel, Vinzenz TSV Cossebaude 82 8:15 8:16 - 16:31
51 | Richter, Heiko 73 8:34 8:37 - 17:11
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Name, Vorname
Beil, Henriette
Nadolny, Nele
Poelchen, Luise
Hackel, Sarah
Gottstein, Anne
Biichner, Doreen

Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025

Serienwertung - Frauen

Verein/Ort Lauf 2 Kidies (U17) Summe
Petz Racing 90 5:01 4:53 - 9:54

05 5:55 6:01 - 11:56

99 6:24 6:23 - 12:47
keiner 87 6:53 7:00 - 13:53
Fit4Bike 83 7:04 7:09 - 14:13
Petz Racing meets Physioth | 86 7:58 8:09 - 16:07
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Name, Vorname

Rehlig, Jannes
Mdiller, Peter
Mdiller, Konrad
Lehmann, Bruno
Koch, Emil
Soucek, Jonas

Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025
Serienwertung - M U23 (2003-08)

Verein/Ort Lauf 2 Kidies (U17) Summe

03 3:49 3:52 - 7:41
Glashitter Ruppspechte 04 4:32 4:29 - 9:01
Glashitter Ruppspechte 04 4:44 4:40 - 9:24
Petz Racing 08 4:43 4:46 - 9:29
Dresdner SC 05 5:19 5:10 - 10:29
Unlimited KM Trading CZ 03 5:45 5:44 - 11:29

Name, Vorname

Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025
Serienwertung - W U23 (2003-08)

Verein/Ort Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Kidies (U17) Summe

Nadolny, Nele

05 5:55 6:01 - 11:56
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Name, Vorname
Friedrich, Felix
Lenz, Maximilian
Léwe, Armin
Reisener, Fabian
Dubyk, Philipp
Grodler, Dennis
Wohlfarth, Daniel
Augustin, Jonas
Tirke, Andreas

Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025
Serienwertung - M Elite (1996-2002)

Verein/Ort Kidies (U17) Summe
02 3:49 3:42 - 7:31
02 4:20 4:20 - 8:40
02 4:22 4:30 - 8:52
00 4:30 4:23 - 8:53
Petz Racing 97 5:01 5:04 - 10:05
Picardellics Velo Team Dres | 97 5:34 5:20 - 10:54
99 5:53 5:52 - 11:45
98 6:14 6:17 - 12:31
97 6:22 6:22 - 12:44

Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025
Serienwertung - W Elite (1996-2002)

Verein/Ort

Name, Vorname

Poelchen, Luise

Kidies (U17) Summe
99 6:24 6:23 - 12:47




ATria

Ochsentour 2025

Seite 4/5

20.09.2025 - 15:57:58

Name, Vorname
Neumann, Kai
Weber, Daniel
Sontopski, Willi
Michael, Konrad
Muller, Mike
Engel, Michael
Kang, Tony
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Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025

Serienwertung - M S1 (1986-95)

Verein/Ort Lauf 2 Kidies (U17) Summe
Team Fritzsche 87 4:10 4:07 - 8:17
Petz Racing Team 89 4:41 4:35 - 9:16
Team Pulspapst 95 4:44 4:49 - 9:33

90 4:48 4:54 - 9:42
Die Luftleeren 86 5:03 5:09 - 10:12
Team Pulspapst 92 5:27 5:35 - 11:02
QWAP 89 6:35 6:40 - 13:15

Name, Vorname
1 | Beil, Henriette
2 | Hackel, Sarah
3 | Bichner, Doreen

Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025

Serienwertung - W S1 (1986-95)

Verein/Ort Lauf 2 Kidies (U17) Summe
Petz Racing 90 5:01 4:53 - 9:54
keiner 87 6:53 7:00 - 13:53
Petz Racing meets Physioth | 86 7:58 8:09 - 16:07

Name, Vorname
Lehmann, Frank
Hoffmann, André
Gilbert, Gabriel
Lindt, Martin
Bartzsch, Ralph
Henker, Clemens
Kdittner, Lukas
Wohlgemuth, René
Nielsen, Lasse Linde
Kottke, Mathias
Schieck, Daniel
PloR3, Stefan

Jo, Jochen
Kdittner, Michael
Hackel, Vinzenz
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Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025
Serienwertung - M S2 (1976-85)

Verein/Ort Lauf 2 Kidies (U17) Summe
Petz Racing 76 4:25 4:33 - 8:58
Petz Racing 81 4:42 4:43 - 9:25
Team bike point Dresden 76 4:38 5:02 - 9:40
Radteam Tharandter Wald 81 4:55 4:48 - 9:43
TusS Dippoldiswalde 79 5:05 5:01 - 10:06
RTTW 84 4:58 5:15 - 10:13

83 4:58 5:15 - 10:13
Post SV Gorlitz 82 5:17 5:25 - 10:42
QWAP 81 5:18 5:27 - 10:45
Lux im Wald 80 5:28 5:19 - 10:47
Black Mamba Club 81 5:29 5:38 - 11:07

83 5:56 5:57 - 11:53
#klappradbrigade 80 6:08 6:34 - 12:42
Klappradbrigade 7 7:52 7:57 - 15:49
TSV Cossebaude 82 8:15 8:16 - 16:31

Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025
Serienwertung - W S2 (1976-85)

Name, Vorname

1 | Gottstein, Anne

Verein/Ort Lauf 2 Kidies (U17) Summe
Fit4Bike 83 7:04 7:09 - 14:13

Name, Vorname
Schanze, Hagen
Ochocki, Stefan
Militzer, Bernd
Kiraly, Thomas
Petr, Lars

Kleine, Silvio
ClauRnitzer, Jens
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Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025

Serienwertung - M S3 (1966-75)

Verein/Ort Lauf 2 Kidies (U17) Summe
Fit4Stein-Bikes 70 4:51 4:49 - 9:40
FSD Zentrale Stelle 74 5:35 5:38 - 11:13
Radteam Tharandter Wald 69 5:38 5:46 - 11:24
RC Dresden e.V. 75 5:41 5:46 - 11:27

71 5:52 6:00 - 11:52

71 6:47 6:42 - 13:29
Radteam Tharandter Wald 72 7:11 6:38 - 13:49
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Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025

Serienwertung - M S3 (1966-75)

Name, Vorname Verein/Ort Kidies (U17) Summe
7 | Schardt, Christian 71 6:54 6:55 - 13:49
9 | Richter, Heiko 73 8:34 8:37 - 17:11

Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025

Serienwertung - M S4 (1956-65)

Name, Vorname Verein/Ort Kidies (U17) Summe
1 | Schmidt, Karsten RSV 54 Venusberg 64 5:14 5:12 - 10:26
2 | Schwarz, Henry Picardellics Velo Team Dres | 58 5:33 5:37 - 11:10
3 | Voland, Mario Dresdner SC 1898 61 6:38 6:33 - 13:11
4 | Golenia, Mike Radteam Tharandter Wald 64 7:36 7:49 - 15:25

Ochsentour 2025 am 20.09.2025
Serienwertung - M S5 (bis 1955)

Name, Vorname Verein/Ort Kidies (U17)
1 | Munkelt, Friedemann SC DHfK Leipzig 45 7:40 8:02 - 15:42




